soumission timbré, acquitté à la main, délivré par un organisme ou une institution financière 

agréé par le Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des 

marchés publics et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14 du DAO, d’un montant égal à deux 

millions quatre cent mille (2 400 000) FCFA TTC, accompagné du récépissé  de consignation 

délivré par la Caisse de Dépôts et de Consignations (CDEC), valable jusqu’à trente (30) jours 

au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de la caution de soumission délivrée

[...]

The delivery place shall be CAMPOST Headquarters building-

Yaounde, Boulevard du 20 Mai. 

4. Tranches/ Allotment   

This invitation to tender comprises one single lot.  

5. Estimated cost  

The estimated cost (all taxes included) following preliminary studies is one hundred and 

twenty million (120,000,000) CFA francs. 

6. Participation and origin  

Participation in this invitation to tender, shall be opened to all Cameroonian companies with 

expertise in the field installed or represented in Cameroon. They must not have given up a 

contract.

[...]

Each bidder shall include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed bid bond issued by 

a first-rate banking institution authorised to issue bonds for public contracts, approved by the 

Ministry in charge of Finance and whose list is found in document No. 14 of the Tender File, of 

an amount of two million four hundred thousand (2,400,000) FCFA including VAT, 

accompanied by the  consignment receipt issued by the Deposits and Consignments Fund 

(CDEC) and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids. Failure to produce a 

bid bond issued by a first-rate banking institution or financial body authorised to issue bonds

[...]

- Chiffre d’affaires moyen des cinq (05) dernières années ≥ Cinq cent millions (500 000 000) de FCFA ; 

- les documents attestant que le soumissionnaire a la capacité financière nécessaire pour exécuter le 

marché (bilans de trois dernières années qui doivent être certifiés par un expert agréé ONECCA ou 

attestation de solvabilité d’une valeur ≥ soixante-quinze millions (75 000 000) de FCFA) ; 

b.2. Propositions Techniques 

- la description détaillée des mails vans d’une (01) tonne proposés ; 

- les fiches techniques des mails vans d’une (01) tonne proposés ; 

- le calendrier de livraison ; 

- la conformité de l’offre aux Spécifications Techniques autres que majeurs ;